Œ Œ

ORM PTO-1595	02-07-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
MRD 2.9.98	1884 NA 1884 NA 1884 NA 1884 NA 1884 NA	31.
To the Honorable Commission	101236931	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	& Address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen H. Wolff	35	lff Marketing Group, Inc. West 35th Street V York, New York 10001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YES X		iditional name(s) and address(es) attached YES NO
3. Nature of conveyance: XXI Assignment	ame Ra	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an elope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, shington, D.C. 2021 on February 4, 1998 ymond M. Mehler, Reg. No. 26, 306 Name of applicant, satisfies, or Registered Rep. Date Date
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	

A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	See Attachment B	
Additional num	nbers attached? TYPES □ NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 50	
Name: Raymond M. Mehler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Lockwood, Alex, FitzGibbon & Cummings	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Three First National Plaza, Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number: 12-1828	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$//$ \sim \sim \sim \sim	
Raymond M. Mehler	Coursed Mills	February 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	1	

Total number of pages comprising cover Sheet: 3

Patents

Copylia and the copylian and the copylia	
4,911,162	September 2, 2008
5,038,475	August 13, 2008
D288,827	March 17, 2001
D289,060	March 31, 2001
D289,662	May 5, 2001
D290,024	May 26, 2001
D290,140	June 2, 2001
D297,217	August 16, 2002
D298,639	November 22, 2002
D299,149	December 27, 2002
D299,476	January 17, 2003
D300,994	May 9, 2003
D302,653	August 8, 2003
D305,280	January 2, 2004
D305,960	February 13, 2004
D319,393	August 27, 2005
D321,913	November 26, 2005
D325,400	April 14, 2006
D329,609	September 22, 2006
D337,952	August 3, 2007
D342,098	December 7, 2007
D346,827	May 10, 2008
D346,965	May 17, 2008
D347,796	June 14, 2008
D352,314	November 8, 2008
D352,830	November 29, 2008
D352,855	November 29, 2008
D352,959	November 29, 2008

PATENT REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0931

CANTON COMPANY NEW PROPERTY.	
D354,759	January 24, 2009
D354,760	January 24, 2009
D356,904	April 4, 2009
D356,921	April 4, 2009
D357,373	April 18, 2009
D357,603	April 25, 2009
D357,704	April 25, 2009
D357,938	May 2, 2009
D358,615	May 23, 2009
D360,264	July 11, 2009
D362,688	September 26, 2009
D364,188	November 14, 2009
D374,289	October 1, 2010
D375,353	November 5, 2010
D376,534	December 17, 2010
D378,533	March 18, 2011
D382,958	August 26, 2011
D384,701	October 7, 2011
D386,301	November 18, 2011

Patent Applications

Application No.		
073,521	July 14, 1997	Timing Device
050,788	February 23, 1996	Container
056,950	July 12, 1996	Round Identification
1	1	Case

PATENT REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0932

WMG 9.0-007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPHEN H. WOLFF ("the Assignor"), an individual located and doing business at 35 West 35th Street, New York, New York 10001, is the sole and exclusive owner, of the following United States patents and/or United States patent applications, and foreign patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions in such applications:

Patents

Contains the United States of States of	
4,911,162	September 2, 2008
5,038,475	August 13, 2008
D288,827	March 17, 2001
D289,060	March 31, 2001
D289,662	May 5, 2001
D290,024	May 26, 2001
D290,140	June 2, 2001
D297,217	August 16, 2002
D298,639	November 22, 2002
D299,149	December 27, 2002
D299,476	January 17, 2003
D300,994	May 9, 2003
D302,653	August 8, 2003
D305,280	January 2, 2004
D305,960	February 13, 2004
D319,393	August 27, 2005
D321,913	November 26, 2005
D325,400	April 14, 2006
D329,609	September 22, 2006
D337,952	August 3, 2007
D342,098	December 7, 2007
D346,827	May 10, 2008
D346,965	May 17, 2008
D347,796	June 14, 2008
D352,314	November 8, 2008
D352,830	November 29, 2008
D352,855	November 29, 2008
D352,959	November 29, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0933

The second secon

Resource of the second of the second	
D354,759	January 24, 2009
D354,760	January 24, 2009
D356,904	April 4, 2009
D356,921	April 4, 2009
D357,373	April 18, 2009
D357,603	April 25, 2009
D357,704	April 25, 2009
D357,938	May 2, 2009
D358,615	May 23, 2009
D360,264	July 11, 2009
D362,688	September 26, 2009
D364,188	November 14, 2009
D374,289	October 1, 2010
D375,353	November 5, 2010
D376,534	December 17, 2010
D378,533	March 18, 2011
D382,958	August 26, 2011
D384,701	October 7, 2011
D386,301	November 18, 2011

2,046,624	October 14, 2019
2.005,367	September 12, 2014
County Crestisting	

Countrye Dabye	11.00
58,320	March 12, 2005

Patent Applications

073,521	July 14, 1997	Timing Device
050,788	February 23, 1996	Container
056,950	July 12, 1996	Round Identification

WHEREAS, WOLFF MARKETING GROUP, INC. ("the Assignee"), a corporation of the State of New York, located and doing business at 35 West 35th Street, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications (foreign and

domestic), the inventions covered thereby, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has or obtains rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has or obtains rights, and the aforesaid United States and foreign patents and/or United States patent applications, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof; and Assignor, its legal representatives, heirs and assigns hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to cause to be executed and delivered all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents, foreign and domestic, relating to any of the aforesaid applications, and to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor, its legal representatives, heirs, officers and employees respecting the inventions in any of the aforesaid applications, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of the aforesaid applications, or patents granted therefrom. may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the inventions in the aforesaid applications in all countries, the expenses incident to these activities to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

Stephen H. Wolff

STATE OF Lew York

On this 304 day of December, 1997 before me appeared Steplen H. 4, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/09/1998

F:\DOC\$1\KEG\9.0\124800.DOC

IRENE PESO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4898437
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires June 15, 19

-3-